SCSL - 04-15-T

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before:

Hon. Justice Pierre Boutet, Presiding Judge

Hon. Justice Bankole Thompson

Hon. Justice Benjamin Mutanga Itoe

PECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

COURT MANAGEMENT

RECEIVED

Registrar:

Mr. Herman von Hebel

Date filed: 25 August 2008

THE PROSECUTOR

against

ISSA HASSAN SESAY MORRIS KALLON

AUGUSTINE GBAO

Case No. SCSL-2004-15-T

PUBLIC

GBAO - THIRD CORRIGENDUM TO GBAO FINAL BRIEF

Office of the Prosecutor

Pete Harrison

Reginald Fynn

Vincent Wagona

Defence Counsel for Issa Sesay

Wayne Jordash

Sareta Ashraph

Defence Counsel for Morris

Kallon

Charles Taku

Kennedy Ogetto

Court-Appointed Counsel for

Augustine Gbao

John Cammegh

Scott Martin

31512

- 1. On 29 July 2008 the Defence for the Third Accused, Augustine Gbao, filed its final trial brief. On 31 July 2008 a corrigendum and a public version of the final brief were filed. On 4 August 2008 the Defence for the Fhird Accused filed a second corrigendum. A confidential unredacted and corrected version of its final brief was also filed on that day.
- 2 The Third Accused herewith files a third corrigendum to its final trial brief. The corrections are indicated in italies below.
- 3. Footnote 1643 to paragraph 1353 should read: "Id., at p. 131".
- 4. The second sentence of paragraph 1404 should read: "There is *no* mention of Gbao being present when TF1-288 was taken to Makeni..."
- 5. The third to last sentence of paragraph 1439 should read "If TFI-174 is to be believed. Gbao and Dugbe must have forced these boys (whose ages were unclear but must have varied) to fight sometime between the 6th and the ¹4th May".
- 6. The lest sentence of paragraph 1488 should read "one can safely conclude that the day Gbao was allegedly speaking at Independence Square was on 1st May 2000".
- The second sentence of paragraph 1489 should read "Colonel Ngondi TFI-365 testified that he lost contact with the Makump DDR camp during the fighting around 11:00am on 2nd May 2000".
- 8. The last sentence of paragraph 1577 should read "we submit Gbao could not have understood whether this was a common military tactic or not".

Solaith

Filed on Monday 25 August 2008, Freetown, Sierra Leone. Counsel for Augustine Gbao,

John Cammegh

Scott Martin

Prosecutor v. Sesay et al., Doc. No. SCSL-04-15-T-1208, Gbao Final Trial Brief, 29 July 2008.

Prosecutor v. Sesay et al., Doc. No. SCSL-04-15-T-1213, Gbao-Corrigendum to Confidential Final Trial Brief Filed on 29 July 2008, 31 July 2008.

Presecutor v. Sesav et al., Doc. No. SCSL-04-15-T-1215, Gbao-Public Final Trial Brief, 31 July 2008.

Presecutor v. Sesay et al., Doc. No. SCSL-04-15-T-1219, Gbao-Second Corrigendum to Gbao Final Trial Brief Filed on 4 August 2008.

Prosecutor v. Sesay et al., Doc. No. SCSL-04-15-T-1220, Gbao-Confidential Unredacted and Corrected Final Trial Brief, 4 August 2008.